
Rotala plc
Kidderminster - Ludlow 292 
via Bewdley                                                                                             
Kidderminster - Cleobury Mortimer 292S
via Bewdley                                                                                             

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: AW

   Journey/ETM Nos. 1 3 5 7 9 11
   Service No 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 292S 292 292 292
Kidderminster Bus Station 0715 0830 0945 1100 1215 1330 1445 1505 1600 1715 1830
Swan Centre 0718 0838 0948 1103 1218 1333 1448 1507 1603 1718 1833
Kidderminster General Hospital 0723 0843 0953 1108 1223 1338 1453 1512 1608 1723 1838
WM Safari Park 0727 0847 0957 1112 1227 1342 1457 1518 1612 1727 1842
Bewdley, Load Street 0735 0855 1005 1120 1235 1350 1505 1529 1620 1735 1850
Hales Park, Hop Pole Inn 0740 0900 1010 1125 1240 1355 1510 1537 1625 1740 1855
Far Forest, Plough Inn 0747 0907 1017 1132 1247 1402 1517 1546 1632 1747 1902
Cleobury Mortimer, Talbot Inn 0755 0915 1025 1140 1255 1410 1525 1602 1640 1755 1910
Clee Hill, Mace Stores 0805 0925 1035 1150 1305 1420 1535 1650 1805 1920
Henley Bridge 0810 0930 1040 1155 1310 1425 1540 1655 1810 1925
Ludlow, Upper Galdeford 0816 0936 1046 1201 1316 1431 1546 1701 1816 1931

Ludlow - Kidderminster 292 
via Bewdley                                                                                             
Cleobury Mortimer - Kidderminster 292S
via Bewdley                                                                                             

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: AW

   Journey/ETM Nos. 2 4 6 8 10 12
   Service No 292S 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 292
Ludlow, Upper Galdeford 0830 0945 1100 1215 1330 1445 1600 1715 1830 1940
Henley Bridge 0836 0951 1108 1223 1338 1453 1608 1723 1838 1948
Clee Hill, Mace Stores 0842 0957 1114 1229 1344 1459 1614 1729 1844 1954
Cleobury Mortimer, Talbot Inn 0740 0851 1006 1123 1238 1353 1508 1623 1738 1853 2002
Far Forest, Plough Inn 0753 0859 1014 1131 1246 1401 1516 1631 1746 1901 2010
WM Safari Park 0822 0915 1030 1145 1300 1415 1530 1645 1800 1915 2020
Kidderminster Bus Station 0837 0925 1040 1155 1310 1425 1540 1655 1810 1925 2030
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New Timetable from 2nd October 2023



Rotala plc
Kidderminster - Ludlow 292 
via Bewdley                                                                                             

Saturday Ref.No.: AW

   Journey/ETM Nos. 1 3 5 7 9 11
   Service No 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 292
Kidderminster Bus Station 0715 0830 0945 1100 1215 1330 1445 1600 1715 1830
Swan Centre 0718 0838 0948 1103 1218 1333 1448 1603 1718 1833
Kidderminster General Hospital 0723 0843 0953 1108 1223 1338 1453 1608 1723 1838
WM Safari Park 0727 0847 0957 1112 1227 1342 1457 1612 1727 1842
Bewdley, Load Street 0735 0855 1005 1120 1235 1350 1505 1620 1735 1850
Hales Park, Hop Pole Inn 0740 0900 1010 1125 1240 1355 1510 1625 1740 1855
Far Forest, Plough Inn 0747 0907 1017 1132 1247 1402 1517 1632 1747 1902
Cleobury Mortimer, Talbot Inn 0755 0915 1025 1140 1255 1410 1525 1640 1755 1910
Clee Hill, Mace Stores 0805 0925 1035 1150 1305 1420 1535 1650 1805 1920
Henley Bridge 0810 0930 1040 1155 1310 1425 1540 1655 1810 1925
Ludlow, Upper Galdeford 0816 0936 1046 1201 1316 1431 1546 1701 1816 1931

Ludlow - Kidderminster 292 
via Bewdley                                                                                             

Saturday Ref.No.: AW

   Journey/ETM Nos. 2 4 6 8 10 12
   Service No 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 292
Ludlow, Upper Galdeford 0830 0945 1100 1215 1330 1445 1600 1715 1830 1940
Henley Bridge 0836 0951 1108 1223 1338 1453 1608 1723 1838 1948
Clee Hill, Mace Stores 0842 0957 1114 1229 1344 1459 1614 1729 1844 1954
Cleobury Mortimer, Talbot Inn 0851 1006 1123 1238 1353 1508 1623 1738 1853 2002
Far Forest, Plough Inn 0859 1014 1131 1246 1401 1516 1631 1746 1901 2010
WM Safari Park 0915 1030 1145 1300 1415 1530 1645 1800 1915 2020
Kidderminster Bus Station 0925 1040 1155 1310 1425 1540 1655 1810 1925 2030
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292 Kidderminster to Ludlow via Bewdley

New Timetable from 2nd October 2023


